
●   3.7V Rechargeable Lithium Battery
●   Two-way walkie-talkie
●   3-6 km range
●   16 channels
●   PMR 446 without license
●   Rechargeable Lithium battery
●   Backlit display
●   More than 2 KIDYTALK can be connected. 
●   4 colors available
●   Flashlight 
●   Belt clip

long distance sound quality
clear

high capability
Li-ion battery

USB Charging Fashion and
mini
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Looking for adventure or escape while staying in 
touch! The KIDYTALK will allow young and less 
young to stay in constant contact up to 6 km away. 
The KIDYTALK has its own rechargeable battery for 
long hours of conversation. 
Thanks to the 4 colors available, you will be spoilt 
for choice. 

Have
 

Fu
n!



1、3.7V Rechargeable Lithium Battery

2、Frequency Range : UHF 400-470MHZ

3、Output power：2W/05W

4、3-6 km range

5、16 channels

6、PMR 446 without license 

7、Rechargeable Lithium battery

8、Backlit display

9、More than 2 KIDYTALK can be connected. 

10、4 colors available

11、Flashlight 

12、Belt clip

Function Introduction



Please read the following information in order to use this two-way radio safely and efficiently.
1. The maintenance work of the two-way radio can only be carried out by professional technical person-
nel; assembly/dis assembly without permission is prohibited;
2. To avoid problems caused by electromagnetic interference and/or electromagnetic compatibility, 
please turn off the two-way radio in places with the sign “Please turn off two-way radio” , such as hospi-
tals and other health care facilities.
3. When taking airplane, please turn off the two-way radio when the crew request.
4. In automobile with airbags, do not place the two-way radio in the inflation area of the airbags.
5. Turn off the two-way radio before entering the flammable and explosive environment;
6. Do not replace or charge the battery in flammable and explosive environments;
7. Turn off the two-way radio before approaching the blasting area and detonator area;
8. Do not use the two-way radio if the antenna is damaged, or else it may cause minor skin burns;
9. Do not expose the two-way radio to direct sunlight or near the heating device.
10. While the portable two-way radio is transmitting, keep the radio in a vertical position and keep the 
microphone about 5cm from the mouth.
11. Keep the two-way radio at least 2.5cm from the head or body during transmitting.
12. If you are wearing the portable two-way radio on your body, make sure that the antenna is at least 
2.5cm away from the body when the two-way radio is transmitting.
13. If the two-way radio has any odor or smoke, turn off the power immediately and contact your dealer.

Safety Information
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Description of Buttons
[PTT]：When transmitting, press this button and speak to the microphone; release the button to 
receive. 
Flashlight/Monitor Key:  Press to turn on/off the flashlight; Press and hold it to turn on the moni-
tor function.
Note:
Press and hold PTT+ "MONI" button to transmit DTMF(1750HZ, 1450HZ, 2100HZ) by default to 
1750HZ，It can be set by the write frequency software (edit → optional function → DTMF).

Familiar with the machine



1.CT（CTCSS）：When the screen displays this symbol, it represents the current channel for 
CTCSS receive and transmit.
2.DCS（CDCSS）：When the screen displays this symbol, it represents the current channel for 
CDCSS receive and transmit.
3.VOX ：When the screen displays this symbol, it represents the VOX function of the turn on.
4.  (Key lock)：When the screen displays this symbol, it represents the keyboard is locked and 
cannot be switched up and down; except for PTT key and MONI key.
5.TX: When the screen displays this symbol, it represents is in the transmitting state, and the 
signal strength icon is display same time.
6.RX: When the screen displays this symbol, it represents is in the receiving state, and the 
signal strength icon is display same time.
7. Signal strength icon.
8.  Battery level and Charging indicator：The icon represents the current battery level. When 
charging, the battery level jumps back and forth from 1 grid to 3 grids. (No display when power 
off and charging)

Familiar with the machine



9. Channel number: Display current channel.
Note: The radio will enter power-saving mode after 10 seconds of standby, then the screen will 
be turned off, this moment, the green is flicker.

Programmable by PC
The radio is connected to the computer through a special cable, which can read and write the 
frequency and set the function parameters etc.

CTCSS/CDCSS encode and decode
50 groups of CTCSS and 105 groups of CDCSS encode and decode functions can be set to 
prevent unrelated calls received on the same channel.

VOX
Turn On and Off with PC programming software.

Busy Channel Lockout (BCLO)
To activate this function, when the channel is being used by other users, press "PTT" key, the 
radio will cannot transmit and "beep, beep" prompt sound.
When the channel is idle, press the "PTT" key again and it can be transmitted.

Function Operation



When the channel is idle, press the "PTT" key again and it can be transmitted.

Time-out timer(TOT)
The function of the time-out timer is to prevent the any calling party from using a channel too 
long and continuously.
You can set this function through the programmable by PC (time:30 seconds, 60 seconds, 90 
seconds, 120 seconds, 150 seconds, 180 seconds, 210 seconds, 240 seconds, 270 seconds, 
300 seconds). If you continue to transmit beyond the set time, the radio will stop transmitting 
and beep. Release the [PTT] button and press the [PTT] button again to resume transmit.

Monitor
Turn on the radio, press the “MONI” button for a long time to compulsively open the receiver 
and listen to whether there is any voice on the current channel.

Squelch Level
The frequency of squelch is 0 (on) -9 (deep), steps: 1, Level 0 is normally open SQL.

Function Operation
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Automatic Battery Saving Function
This function starts when the machine does not receive a signal or does not perform an 
operation for more than 10 seconds. The machine automatically stops this function when it 
receives a signal or performs an operation.

English voice prompts

Low Battery Voltage Warning
When the battery voltage is 3.3v, the radio voice prompts: "charge battery". When the battery 
voltage is 3.1v, the radio is forbidden to transmit.

DTMF   Transmit DTMF
Press and hold PTT+ "MONI" button to transmit DTMF(1750HZ, 1450HZ, 2100HZ) by default to 
1750HZ，It can be set by the write frequency software (edit → optional function → DTMF).

Function Operation



Note：The above specifications/technical instructions are for reference only because of the continuous 
improvement of the technology. Please refer to the physical object.
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General

Frequency range               

Memory channels              

Operation voltage              

Frequency stability            

Operation temperature      

Mode of operation             

Antenna impedance          

Ground connection            

Volume                             

Receiver

Sensitivity                          

Squelch Sensitivity            

Audio power                      

400-470MHz             

99            

DC3.7V（li-ion Battery）           

±2.5ppm        

-20℃~+50℃     

Simplex

50Ω          

Negative electrode      

58x28.5x172MM

          

<0.16uv (12dB SINAD)

< 0.2uv

≥380mW

0.5W

FM

≤±5KHz

≤-60dB

≤1000mA

6dB/per octave

Audio distortion        <10%

Intermodulation        ≥65dB

Receive current        ≤380mA

Transmitter

RF Power                           

Modulation                         

Max frequency deviation   

Stray Radiation                 

Transmit current                

Preemphasis Character    

Technical Specification



●   Batterie lithium rechargeable 3,7V
●   Talkie-walkie bidirectionnel
●   Portée de 3 à 6 km
●   16 canaux
●   PMR 446 sans licence
●   Batterie rechargeable au lithium
●   Ecran rétro-éclairé
●   Possibilité de connecter plus de 2 KIDYTALK. 
●   4 couleurs disponibles
●   Lampe de poche 
●   Clip de ceinture

long distance sound quality
clear

high capability
Li-ion battery

USB Charging Fashion and
mini

User’ s Manual
KIDYTALK



Envie d’aventure ou d’évasion tout en restant en 
contact ! Le KIDYTALK permettra aux petits et aux 
grands de rester en contact permanant jusqu’à 6 km 
de distance. 
Le KIDYTALK est doté de sa propre batterie 
rechargeable pour de longues heures de conversa-
tion. 
Grâce aux 4 coloris disponibles, vous aurez l’embar-
ras du choix. 

Have
 

Fu
n!



1、Batterie lithium rechargeable 3,7V

2、Gamme de fréquences：UHF 400-470MHZ

3、Puissance de sortie：2W/05W

4、Portée de 3 à 6 km

5、16 canaux

6、PMR 446 sans licence 

7、Batterie rechargeable au lithium

8、Ecran rétro-éclairé

9、Possibilité de connecter plus de 2 KIDYTALK. 

10、4 couleurs disponibles

11、Lampe de poche 

12、Clip de ceinture

Function Introduction



9. Channel number: Display current channel.
Note: The radio will enter power-saving mode after 10 seconds of standby, then the screen will 
be turned off, this moment, the green is flicker.

Programmable by PC
The radio is connected to the computer through a special cable, which can read and write the 
frequency and set the function parameters etc.

CTCSS/CDCSS encode and decode
50 groups of CTCSS and 105 groups of CDCSS encode and decode functions can be set to 
prevent unrelated calls received on the same channel.

VOX
Turn On and Off with PC programming software.

Busy Channel Lockout (BCLO)
To activate this function, when the channel is being used by other users, press "PTT" key, the 
radio will cannot transmit and "beep, beep" prompt sound.
When the channel is idle, press the "PTT" key again and it can be transmitted.

Veuillez lire les informations suivantes afin d'utiliser cette radio bidirectionnelle de manière sûre et 
efficace.
1. Les travaux d'entretien de la radio bidirectionnelle ne peuvent être effectués que par un personnel 
technique professionnel ; le montage/démontage sans autorisation est interdit ;

2.Pour éviter les problèmes causés par les interférences électromagnétiques et/ou la compatibilité élec-
tromagnétique, veuillez éteindre la radio bidirectionnelle dans les endroits où il est indiqué "Veuillez 
éteindre la radio bidirectionnelle", comme les hôpitaux et autres établissements de soins de santé.

3.Lorsque vous prenez l'avion, veuillez éteindre la radio bidirectionnelle à la demande de l'équipage.

4.Dans les voitures équipées d'airbags, ne placez pas l'émetteur-récepteur radio dans la zone de gon-
flage des airbags.

5.Éteignez la radio bidirectionnelle avant d'entrer dans un environnement inflammable et explosif ;

6.Ne remplacez pas ou ne chargez pas la batterie dans des environnements inflammables ou explosifs;

Safety Information



7.Éteignez la radio bidirectionnelle avant de vous approcher de la zone de dynamitage et de la zone du 
détonateur ;

8.N'utilisez pas la radio bidirectionnelle si l'antenne est endommagée, sous peine de provoquer des 
brûlures cutanées mineures ;

9.N'exposez pas la radio bidirectionnelle à la lumière directe du soleil ou à proximité d'un appareil de 
chauffage.

10.Pendant que l'émetteur-récepteur portable transmet, gardez la radio en position verticale et main-
tenez le microphone à environ 5 cm de la bouche.

11.Maintenez la radio bidirectionnelle à au moins 2,5 cm de la tête ou du corps pendant la transmission.

12.Si vous portez l'émetteur-récepteur portable sur le corps, assurez-vous que l'antenne est à au moins 
2,5 cm du corps lorsque l'émetteur-récepteur transmet.

13.Si la radio bidirectionnelle dégage une odeur ou de la fumée, éteignez-la immédiatement et contactez 
votre revendeur.

Safety Information



Lampe à DEL
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 et de volume

Prise pour 
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Microphone
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Indicateur d'état

Bouton PTT

Familiar with the machine



Description des boutons
PTT]：Lorsque vous émettez, appuyez sur ce bouton et parlez au microphone ; relâchez le 
bouton pour recevoir. 
Touche lampe de poche/moniteur :  Appuyez sur cette touche pour allumer/éteindre la lampe de 
poche ; maintenez-la enfoncée pour activer la fonction moniteur.

Remarque :
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton PTT+ "MONI" pour transmettre DTMF(1750HZ, 
1450HZ, 2100HZ) par défaut à 1750HZ，Il peut être réglé par le logiciel d'écriture de fréquence 
(édition → fonction optionnelle → DTMF).

Familiar with the machine



1.CT（CTCSS）：Lorsque l'écran affiche ce symbole, il représente le canal actuel de réception 
et d'émission CTCSS.
2.DCS（CDCSS）：Lorsque l'écran affiche ce symbole, il représente le canal actuel pour le 
CDCSS en réception et en émission.
3.VOX ：Lorsque l'écran affiche ce symbole, il représente la fonction VOX de la mise en 
marche.
4.  (Verrouillage des touches)：Lorsque l'écran affiche ce symbole, cela signifie que le clavier 
est verrouillé et qu'il est impossible de le déplacer vers le haut ou vers le bas, à l'exception des 
touches PTT et MONI.
5.TX : Lorsque l'écran affiche ce symbole, cela signifie que l'appareil est en cours de transmis-
sion, et l'icône d'intensité du signal s'affiche en même temps.
6.RX : Lorsque l'écran affiche ce symbole, il représente l'état de réception, et l'icône d'intensité 
du signal s'affiche en même temps.
7. Icône d'intensité du signal.
8.  Niveau de la batterie et indicateur de charge：L'icône représente le niveau actuel de la 
batterie. Pendant la charge, le niveau de la batterie passe de 1 à 3 grilles. (Aucun affichage 
lorsque l'appareil est éteint et en charge).

Familiar with the machine



9. Numéro de canal : Affiche le canal actuel.
Remarque : La radio passe en mode d'économie d'énergie après 10 secondes de veille, puis 
l'écran s'éteint, à ce moment, le vert clignote.

Programmable par PC
La radio est connectée à l'ordinateur par un câble spécial, qui peut lire et écrire la fréquence et 
régler les paramètres des fonctions, etc.

Codage et décodage CTCSS/CDCSS
50 groupes de fonctions de codage et de décodage CTCSS et 105 groupes de fonctions de 
codage et de décodage CDCSS peuvent être réglés pour empêcher les appels non apparentés 
reçus sur le même canal.

VOX
Activation et désactivation à l'aide du logiciel de programmation PC.

Verrouillage des canaux occupés (BCLO)
Pour activer cette fonction, lorsque le canal est utilisé par d'autres utilisateurs, appuyez sur la 
touche "PTT", la radio ne pourra pas transmettre et un signal sonore "beep, beep" retentira.

Function Operation
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Lorsque le canal est libre, appuyez à nouveau sur la touche "PTT" et vous pourrez transmettre.

Minuterie d'expiration (TOT)
La fonction de la minuterie d'expiration est d'empêcher tout appelant d'utiliser un canal trop 
longtemps et de façon continue.
Vous pouvez régler cette fonction grâce à la fonction programmable par PC (temps : 30 
secondes, 60 secondes, 90 secondes, 120 secondes, 150 secondes, 180 secondes, 210 
secondes, 240 secondes, 270 secondes, 300 secondes). Si vous continuez à transmettre 
au-delà du temps programmé, la radio cessera de transmettre et émettra un bip. Relâchez la 
touche [PTT] et appuyez de nouveau sur la touche [PTT] pour reprendre la transmission.

Surveiller
Allumez la radio, appuyez longuement sur la touche "MONI" pour ouvrir compulsivement le 
récepteur et écouter s'il y a une voix sur le canal actuel.

Niveau de squelch
La fréquence du squelch est de 0 (allumé) à 9 (profond), par paliers : 1, le niveau 0 est 
normalement ouvert SQL.

Function Operation
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Fonction d'économie automatique de la batterie
Cette fonction démarre lorsque le périphérique ne reçoit pas de signal ou n'effectue pas 
d'opération pendant plus de 10 secondes. Le périphérique arrête automatiquement cette 
fonction lorsqu'il reçoit un signal ou effectue une opération.

Messages vocaux en anglais

Avertissement de tension de batterie faible
Lorsque la tension de la batterie est de 3,3 V, l'appareil émet un message vocal : "Chargez la 
batterie". Lorsque la tension de la batterie est de 3,1 V, la radio est interdite de transmission.

Transmettre DTMF DTMF
Maintenez enfoncé le bouton PTT+ "MONI" pour transmettre la DTMF(1750HZ, 1450HZ, 
2100HZ) par défaut à 1750HZ，Il peut être réglé par le logiciel d'écriture de fréquence (édition 
→ fonction optionnelle → DTMF).

Function Operation



Remarque:
Les spécifications/instructions techniques ci-dessus sont uniquement à titre de référence en raison de 
l'amélioration continue de la technologie. Veuillez vous référer à l'objet physique.
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Général

Gamme de fréquences               

Canaux de mémoire              

Tension de fonctionnement 

Stabilité de fréquence           

Mode de fonctionnement              

Impédance de l'antenne           

Connexion à la terre            

Volume                   

Récepteur

Sensibilité                          

Sensibilité du squelch             

Puissance audio                      

400-470MHz             

99            

DC3.7V（li-ion Battery）           

±2.5ppm        

Simplex

50Ω          

Negative electrode      

58x28.5x172MM       

<0.16uv (12dB SINAD)

< 0.2uv

≥380mW

0.5W

FM

≤-60dB

≤1000mA

     

Distorsion audio             <10%

Intermodulation              ≥65dB

Courant de réception     ≤380mA

Émetteur

Puissance RF                           

Modulation                        

Rayonnement parasite   

Courant d'émission               

≤±5KHz

6dB/per octave

Déviation maximale 
de la fréquence   

Caractère de 
préaccentu ation 

Température de 
fonctionnement -20℃~+50℃     

Technical Specification



●   3.7V oplaadbare lithiumbatterij
●   Twee-weg walkie-talkie
●   3-6 km bereik
●   16 kanalen
●   PMR 446 zonder vergunning
●   Oplaadbare lithiumbatterij
●   Display met achtergrondverlichting
●   Meer dan 2 KIDYTALK kunnen worden aangesloten. 
●   4 kleuren beschikbaar
●   Zaklamp 
●   Riemklem

long distance sound quality
clear

high capability
Li-ion battery

USB Charging Fashion and
mini

User’ s Manual
KIDYTALK



Zin in een avontuur of een ontsnapping? 
Met de KIDYTALK kunnen jong en oud tot op 6 km 
afstand constant in contact blijven.
De KIDYTALK heeft een eigen oplaadbare batterij 
voor urenlang gesprekstijd.
Dankzij de 4 beschikbare kleuren heeft u keuze te 
over.

Have
 

Fu
n!



1、3.7V Oplaadbare lithiumbatterij

2、Frequentiebereik：UHF 400-470MHZ

3、Uitgangsvermogen：2W/05W

4、Bidirectionele walkie-takie

5、3-6 km afstand

6、16 kanalen

7、PMR 446 zonder licentie

8、Oplaadbare lithiumbatterij

9、Verlicht scherm

10、Er kunnen meer dan 2 KIDYTALK worden aangesloten.

11、4 kleuren beschikbaar

12、Zaklamp

13、Riemklem

INLEIDING - FUNCTIES



Lees de volgende informatie om deze twee-weg radio veilig en efficiënt te gebruiken.
1. De onderhoudswerkzaamheden aan de portofoon mogen uitsluitend worden uitgevoerd door vakkun-
dig technisch personeel; montage/ontmanteling zonder toestemming is verboden.

2. Om problemen door elektromagnetische interferentie en/of elektromagnetische compatibiliteit te voor-
komen, dient u de tweerichtingsradio uit te schakelen op plaatsen met het bordje "Gelieve de tweericht-
ingsradio uit te schakelen", zoals in ziekenhuizen en andere zorginstellingen.

3. Indien u het vliegtuig neemt, schakel de radio uit als de bemanning daarom vraagt.

4. In auto's met airbags mag de portofoon niet in het opblaasgebied van de airbags worden geplaatst.

5. Schakel de portofoon uit voordat u zich in een ontvlambare of explosieve omgeving begeeft.

6. Vervang of laad de batterij niet op in een ontvlambare of explosieve omgeving.

7. Schakel de portofoon uit voordat u het explosiegevaarlijke gebied en het gebied met explosie-ontste-
kers  nadert.

Veiligheidsvoorschriften



8. Gebruik de twee-weg radio niet als de antenne beschadigd is, anders kan dit lichte brandwonden aan 
de huid veroorzaken.

9. Stel de portofoon niet bloot aan direct zonlicht. Zet het niet in de buurt van een verwarmingstoestel.

10. Houd tijdens het zenden van de draagbare portofoon de radio in verticale positie en houd de micro-
foon ongeveer 5 cm van de mond.

11. Houd de portofoon tijdens het zenden ten minste 2,5 cm van het hoofd of lichaam verwijderd.

12. Als u de draagbare twee-weg radio op uw lichaam draagt, zorg er dan voor dat de antenne ten 
minste 2,5 cm van het lichaam verwijderd is wanneer de twee-weg radio aan het zenden is.

13. 13. Indien de portofoon een geur of rook verspreidt, schakel dan onmiddellijk de stroom uit en neem 
contact op met uw dealer.

Veiligheidsvoorschriften



Led-lamp

Aan/uit- en 
volumeknop

Oortelefoon/
Mac-aansluiting Zaklamp/

Monitor-toets
Microfoon

Kanaalknop

Statusindicator

PTT-knop

GEBRUIKSUITLEG



Beschrijving van de knoppen
PTT: Bij het zenden drukt u op deze knop en spreekt u in de microfoon; laat de knop los om te 
ontvangen. 
Flitslicht/Monitor-toets:  Indrukken om de zaklamp aan/uit te zetten; ingedrukt houden om de 
monitorfunctie in te schakelen.

Opmerking:
Houd de PTT+ "MONI" toets ingedrukt om DTMF (1750HZ, 1450HZ, 2100HZ) uit te zenden, 
standaard op 1750HZ;.Het kan worden ingesteld door de schrijffrequentiesoftware (bewerken → 
optionele functie → DTMF).

GEBRUIKSUITLEG



1.CT（CTCSS）：als dit symbool op het scherm wordt weergegeven, is dit het huidige kanaal 
voor CTCSS-ontvangst en -verzending.
2.DCS (CDCSS)：als dit symbool op het scherm verschijnt, is dit het huidige kanaal voor 
CDCSS-ontvangst en -verzending.
3. VOX：als dit symbool op het scherm verschijnt, is de VOX-functie ingeschakeld.
4. (Toetsvergrendeling)：als dit symbool op het scherm verschijnt, betekent dit dat het toetsen-
bord is vergrendeld en niet omhoog of omlaag kan worden geschakeld, behalve de PTT-toets 
en de MONI-toets.
5. TX: Wanneer het scherm dit symbool weergeeft, staat het in de zendstatus, en het 
signaalsterkte-icoon wordt tegelijkertijd weergegeven.
6.RX: Wanneer dit symbool op het scherm verschijnt, betekent dit dat het toestel zich in de 
ontvangsttoestand bevindt en dat de signaalsterkte-icoon op hetzelfde moment wordt weerge-
geven.
7. Signaalsterkte-icoon.
8.  Batterijniveau en oplaadindicator: Het pictogram geeft het huidige batterijniveau aan. 
Tijdens het opladen springt het batterijniveau heen en weer van 1 raster naar 3 rasters. (Geen 
weergave bij uitschakelen en opladen)

GEBRUIKSUITLEG



9. Kanaalnummer: Toont het huidige kanaal.
Opmerking: De radio gaat in energiebesparende modus na 10 seconden stand-by, dan wordt 
het scherm uitgeschakeld, op dat moment flikkert het groen lichtje.

Programmeerbaar via PC
De radio is verbonden met de computer via een speciale kabel, die de frequentie kan lezen en 
schrijven en de functieparameters kan instellen enz.

CTCSS/CDCSS coderen en decoderen
50 groepen CTCSS en 105 groepen CDCSS encodeer- en decodeerfuncties kunnen worden 
ingesteld om te voorkomen dat niet toe doende oproepen op hetzelfde kanaal worden ontvan-
gen.

VOX
In- en uitschakelen met PC programmeersoftware.

Busy Channel Lockout (BCLO)
Om deze functie te activeren, wanneer het kanaal in gebruik is door andere gebruikers, druk op 
de "PTT" toets, de radio zal niet kunnen zenden en men hoort direct een  pieptoon.  

FUNCTIEWERKING
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Wanneer het kanaal inactief is, drukt u nogmaals op de "PTT"-toets en er kan worden uitgezon-
den.

Time-out timer (TOT)
De functie van de time-out timer is om te voorkomen dat een bellende partij een kanaal te lang 
en ononderbroken gebruikt.
U kunt deze functie instellen via de programmatie op de PC (tijd: 30 seconden, 60 seconden, 90 
seconden, 120 seconden, 150 seconden, 180 seconden, 210 seconden, 240 seconden, 270 
seconden, 300 seconden). Als u doorgaat met zenden na de ingestelde tijd, zal de radio 
stoppen met zenden en een pieptoon laten horen. Laat de [PTT] knop los en druk nogmaals op 
de [PTT] knop om het zenden te hervatten.

Monitor
Zet de radio aan, druk lang op de "MONI" toets om de ontvanger te openen en te luisteren of er 
een stem is op het huidige kanaal.

Squelch -
De frequentie van squelch is 0 (aan) -9 (diep), stappen: 1, Niveau 0 is normaal open SQL.

FUNCTIEWERKING
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Automatische batterijbesparingsfunctie
Deze functie start wanneer het apparaat geen signaal ontvangt of gedurende meer dan 10 
seconden geen handeling uitvoert. Het apparaat stopt deze functie automatisch wanneer het 
een signaal ontvangt of een handeling uitvoert.

Chinese/Engelse gesproken aanwijzingen
Schakel Chinees of Engels in met de programmeersoftware van de PC

Waarschuwing lage batterijspanning
Wanneer de batterijspanning 3.3v is, vraagt de radiostem: "laad batterij op". Wanneer de 
batterijspanning 3.1v is, kan de radio niet zenden.

DTMF Zenden DTMF
Houd PTT+ "MONI" ingedrukt om DTMF (1750HZ, 1450HZ, 2100HZ) uit te zenden, standaard 
op 1750HZ, kan worden ingesteld door de schrijffrequentiesoftware (bewerken → optionele 
functie → DTMF).

FUNCTIEWERKING



Opmerking:De bovenstaande technische specificaties/instructies zijn slechts ter referentie vanwege de 
voortdurende verbetering van de technologie. Gelieve het fysieke object te raadplegen. 
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Algemeen

Frequentiebereik            

Geheugenkanalen             

Werkingsspanning            

Frequentiestabiliteit         

Werkingstemperatuur     

Werkwijze         

Antenne-impedantie         

Grondverbinding         

Volume                        

Ontvanger

Gevoeligheid                         

Squelch gevoeligheid          

Audiovermogen                     

400-470MHz             

99            

DC3.7V（li-ion Battery）           

±2.5ppm        

-20℃~+50℃     

Simplex

50Ω          

Negative electrode      

58x28.5x172MM

          

<0.16uv (12dB SINAD)

< 0.2uv

≥380mW

0.5W

FM

≤±5KHz

≤-60dB

≤1000mA

6dB/per octave

     

Audiovervorming   

Intermodulatie       

Ontvangststroom   

<10%

≥65dB

≤380mA

Zender

RF Vermogen                        

Modulatie                     

Maximum frequentieafwijking

Stralingsmeting                 

Zendstroom      

Pre-emphasis ??? karakter   

TECNISCHE SPECIFICATIES




